*	Roll	Call	Number
---	------	------	--------

Agenda	Item	Number
		18

Date March 8, 2021

Recommendation from Council Member Westergaard to appoint Brandi Miller to the Greater Des Moines Sister Cities Commission, Seat 10, for a five-year term commencing April 28, 2016 to April 28, 2021, and an additional five-year term (April 28, 2021 to April 28, 2026).

> Brandi Miller 1424 Sampson Street Des Moines, IA 50316

(515) 778-1348 mrsbrandimiller2014@yahoo.com

Moved by	to adopt.
----------	-----------

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPRO		PPROVED		

APPROVED

Mayor	

CERTIFICATE

I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Cit	- Claul	i.
CIU	y Clerl	Ś